## INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT KITSAP COUNTY AND PORT GAMBLE S'KLALLAM TRIBE KC-044-22-C

## AGREEMENT AMENDMENT C

This Interlocal Agreement between Kitsap County and the Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe for Senior Nutrition Services (this "Agreement") is entered into by Kitsap County (the "County"), a municipal corporation and political subdivision of the State of Washington, and the Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe (the "Tribe"), a federally recognized Indian Tribe, effective January 1, 2022.

In Consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree that their Interlocal Agreement, numbered as Kitsap County Contract No. KC-044-22, and executed on March 14, 2022, amended on December 5, 2022, December 11, 2023 and shall be amended as follows:

- Agreement, Item 5. Term shall be amended as follows: The Agreement will be effective on January 1, 2022 and the termination date is extended from August 31, 2024 to December 31, 2024. In no event will the Agreement become effective unless and until it is approved and executed.
- 2. Exhibit D: Certificate of Insurance shall be amended in the entirety.

This amendment shall be effective upon execution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HAVE SUBSCRIBED THEIR NAMES HERETO ON THE DATES SET FORTH BELOW.

Dated this H day of OC+, 2024	Dated this	day of	, 2024
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON	PORT GAMI	BLE S'KLALL	AM TRIBE
Katherine T. Wolker	And	ren Cs	aldo
Katherine T. Walters, Chair	Amber Cald	era, Tribal Co	uncil Chairw
Christine Robes			
Christine Rolfes, Commissioner			
Charlette Danido			
Charlotte Garrido, Commissioner			
Minuille &	OR		
Dana Daniels, Clerk			
Date: 10/14/24			
COMM/Solo			

## **EXHIBIT D: CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

A	CORD CE	ERT	ΓIF	ICATE OF LIA	BILI	TY INS	URANC	E		12/2024	
B R	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A IN ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATI ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AN	VELY URAI ID TH	OF NCE IE C	NEGATIVELY AMEND, DOES NOT CONSTITUT ERTIFICATE HOLDER.	EXTE FE A C	NO OR ALT	ER THE CO BETWEEN 1	VERAGE AFFORDED E THE ISSUING INSURER	SY THE (S), AU	POLICIES THORIZED	
11	iPORTANT: If the certificate holder I SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, embject de certificate does not confer rights to	to the	e tei	rms and conditions of th	e polici	cy, certain p dorsement(s	olicies may				
	bucter .					<sup>CT</sup> Martha Re	eve				
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC 1501 Market Street, Suite 250				PHONE (AC. No. Eat: 253-627-7183 (AC. No. 253-572-1430							
Tacoma WA 98402					Appress Mariha Reevergag.com						
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE						
						skisures A : Amerind Risk Management Corp					
IMSA				PORTGAM-01	MSUN	as StarNet	Insurance Co	mpany		40045	
	rt Gamble S'Klallam Tribe				1431/90						
31	n: Greg Trueb, CFO 112 Little Boston Rd NE				INSURE	RO,					
Kir	gston WA 98346				THEURE	浪走:					
					PASUFCE	nei					
CO	VERAGES CERT	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 1097859985				REVISION NUMBER:			
	18 16 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES										
	DICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE- ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY F										
E	CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH F	OLIC	E3.								
MEN	TYPE OF WINIRANCE	MODEL S	WYD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MANDDYYYYY)	POLICY EXP	B. AMERIT	8		
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		25.00	TG 10000671-02		1/1/2024	1/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000.	000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Fa occurance)	1 TOO, B	00	
								MED EXP (Any one person)	1	-	
								PERSONAL & ACVINLINY	1 1,000,	000	
	GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER							GENERAL AGGREGATE	13,000		
	X POLICY PER LOC							PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	13.000		
	OTHER								3		
B	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			PGASS01003-11	1/1/202		1/1/2025	COMBINED BINDLE LIMIT	21.000,000		
	X AMY AUTO							BOOLY INJURY (Per person)	8		
	OMMED SCHEDULED ALITOS	- 4						BODILY INJURY (Per sociders)	2		
	Y HIRED NON-DWINED							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Fer accident)	1		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY					1		(PEC accodant)	5		
	UNBAGLIA LIAB OCCUR							EACH COCURRENCE	1		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		- 1					AGGREGATE	4		
	DED RETENTIONS					J		AUCHELA IZ.	8		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	$\rightarrow$	$\neg$					STATUTE OTH	4		
	AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPERTY LIABILITY			×				EL EACH ACCIDENT	1		
	OF PIGERMENDER EXCLUDEDY  (Minelatory in NH)	MIA						EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	1		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		- 1						7		
	DESCRIPTION OF ORERATIONS BROW	+						EL DISEASE - POUCY LIMIT	2		
DEN	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS (LOCATIONS (VEHICL)	Fig. 12.4	-nan-	and delications business delicate	to Market Pro-	all political bishara	L Khang to manife	w63			
RE:	Division of Aging & Long Term Care Nur	notiful	Pro	gram.							
Kits	ap County and its officials, officers, empl red as respects General Liability Policy.	oyees	s, an	d agents are additional ins	wred as	required by	written contra	ct and/or agreement are	named	as additional	
22 042-4	was so respected to the country of t										
_											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CANCELLATION					
Kitsap County Dept of Personnel & Human Services				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED REFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, MOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
614 Division Street, MS 23 Port Orchard WA 98366467					AUTHOR	· 文主[] 内在户内正立名]	STATIVE				
					Theraph						
	1				" face	OF COLLEGE					
						m. 40	00 2045 AC	MOTERONGON DOC	All circle	in man and	

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACOF The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

